28260

TH \$1015 (

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The partial release of a security interest in trademarks that was recorded against the wrong trademarks when previously recorded on Reel 003455 Frame 0115. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "the Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital		11/16/2005	CORPORATION:
Corporation		11/10/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Personal Care Group, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Nyala Farms Road
City:	Westport
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06880
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826072	A BINACA BLAST THAT LASTS!
Registration Number:	2826089	A BINACA DOUBLE BLAST THAT LASTS!
Registration Number:	2827433	A KICK IN THE KISSER
Registration Number:	2776418	
Registration Number:	0836059	BINACA
Registration Number:	2724805	BINACA
Registration Number:	2304514	BINACA BLASTERS
Registration Number:	2382244	BLASTERS
Serial Number:	76381011	CURL CRAZY
Registration Number:	0200419	DOROTHY GRAY
Registration Number:	0508645	DOROTHY GRAY
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0634

900067847

Registration Number:	0512599	DOROTHY GRAY
Registration Number:	2398586	FAST BLAST
Registration Number:	2748259	FRESH BREATH IS JUST A CLICK AWAY
Registration Number:	2958244	GEL BURSTS
Registration Number:	2548954	MAKES GETTING CLEAN ALMOST AS MUCH FUN AS GETTING DIRTY!
Registration Number:	2978733	MR. BUBBLE
Registration Number:	0761076	MR. BUBBLE
Registration Number:	2740656	MR. BUBBLE
Registration Number:	2338710	MR. BUBBLE
Serial Number:	78241618	
Registration Number:	2845123	
Registration Number:	2338818	
Registration Number:	1492832	MR. BUBBLE
Registration Number:	0838938	
Registration Number:	0786124	
Registration Number:	0197180	OGILVIE
Registration Number:	1360024	OGILVIE
Registration Number:	2830156	OGILVIE
Registration Number:	2744720	POWER BLASTS
Registration Number:	2728078	POWER BLASTS
Serial Number:	78263142	POWER BURSTS
Registration Number:	2809219	POWER STRIPS
Registration Number:	1166031	PRECISELY RIGHT
Registration Number:	0594339	SATURA
Registration Number:	2558541	THE BUBBLE BATH THAT MAKES GETTING CLEAN ALMOST AS MUCH FUN AS GETTING DIRTY
Registration Number:	2322467	TUB MATE
Registration Number:	2336260	TUB MATE
Registration Number:	0401915	TUSSY
Registration Number:	1523120	WHISPER WAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: mselinka@mathewslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Denys, Esq.
Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5350-105 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira J. Selinka
Signature:	/Moira J. Selinka/
Date:	01/26/2007

Total Attachments: 25

source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page1.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page2.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page3.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page4.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page5.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page6.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page7.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page8.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page9.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page10.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page11.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page12.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page13.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page14.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page15.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page16.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page17.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page18.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page19.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page20.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page21.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page22.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page23.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page24.tif source=Original notice of recordation cover sheet with Partial Release attached Reel 3455 Frame 0115#page25.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/04/2007 900066050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		11/16/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Personal Care Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Nyala Farms Road	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0258849	TEK
Registration Number:	0580657	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	0551649	TEK
Registration Number:	0796614	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	0796657	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	1055375	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	1228079	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	1389143	ANGLER
Registration Number:	1397315	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	1544242	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	1847385	TEK EXCEL
Registration Number:	2232232	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	2423838	LAUGH & SPLASH

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0637

\$740 00 0258849

l ₁ .		
Registration Number:	2592197	NOBODY BABIES YOUR SKIN BETTER THAN BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	2553636	NOBODY BABIES YOUR BABY BETTER
Registration Number:	2532862	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	2777129	FOR THAT JUST BATHED CLEAN
Registration Number:	2664374	NOBODY BABIES YOUR BABY'S HAIR BETTER THAN BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	2725612	NOBODY BABIES YOUR BABY'S SKIN AND HAIR BETTER THAN BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	2725613	NOBODY BABIES YOUR BABY'S SKIN BETTER THAN BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	2795569	PACK-AND-GO
Serial Number:	76415908	NOBODY BABIES YOUR BABY'S SKIN AND HAIR BETTER THAN YOU AND BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	2978597	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	2955612	
Registration Number:	2960877	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	3018447	
Registration Number:	2874484	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	2825186	
Registration Number:	2877599	BABY MAGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

609-924-8555

Email:

mselinka@mathewslaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Todd A. Denys, Esq.

Address Line 1:

29 Thanet Road

Address Line 2:

Suite 201

Address Line 4:

Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5350-103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira J. Selinka
Signature:	/Moira J. Selinka/
Date:	01/04/2007

Total Attachments: 17

source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page2.tif

source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page3.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page4.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page5.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page6.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page7.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page8.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page9.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page10.tff source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page11.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page12.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page13.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page14.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page15.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page16.tff source=Partial Release of Security Interest for Personal Care Group#page17.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0639

Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Partial Release"), dated as of November 16, 2005, is in favor of Grantor (as defined below) made by General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2004, among the Agent, the financial institutions listed therein as Lenders, Personal Care Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its address at 300 Nyala Farms Road, Westport, CT 06880 ("Grantor") and the other credit parties party thereto, as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2004 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and which was recorded on February 27, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") at Reel 2804, Frame 0548, pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain Trademarks (as defined therein), including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto are herein referred to as the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"), to secure the performance of certain obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2004, among the Grantor, the Agent and the other parties thereto, upon the sale or other transfer of assets by Grantor that is expressly permitted under the Credit Agreement, the security interest in such assets shall be automatically released; and

WHEREAS, Grantor wishes to confirm the release of any and all interest Agent may have in the Released Trademarks for the purpose of Grantor selling and assigning such Trademarks and for recording such release with the PTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks (but the Agent does hereby expressly reserve and retain all of its right, title, interest and liens granted by the Trademark Security Agreement in all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including Trademarks, other than Released Trademarks).

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\798613.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

General Electric Capital Corporation, as

Agent

Name: Title:

Thomas S. Beck

Duty Authorized Signatory

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE PLAYTEX PERSONAL CARE TRADEMARKS PARTIAL RELEASE

CH\798613

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF AGENT

		OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY J COONEY Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 1, 2008)
	{seal}	-	,
	Notary Publ	y Cooney	
On this QTH day of Not Person who executed the foregoing instrument was authorized by its Board of Directors and free act and deed of said corporation.	on the basis of sat rument on behalf and say that he is s signed on behal	is an authorized officer of said f of said corporation as	
COUNTY OF COOK) ss.			

CH\798613

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Owner Trademark Repo	ort by Mark						
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
A BINACA BLAST I CANADA 03 - Breath freshen	PLA21dy	H INSTAN 5/28/2000	TLY 1017091	10/23/2001	TMA552822	REGISTERED	03
		er valden i av					
A BINACA BLAST F UNITED STATES 03 - Breath freshend	PLA21dz	9/15/1998	FLY! 75/553,220	10/12/1999	2,285,377 ·	REGISTERED	03
A BINACA BLAST T	HAT LASTS						
CANADA	PLA21ea	10/2/2002	1154450	12/8/2004	TMA 627850	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath freshend	ers.	,					00
A BINACA BLAST T	MATY ACTO!	•					
UNITED STATES	PLA21eb	7/31/2002	76/436,378	3/23/2004	2,826,072	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath freshene	ers.		. 6. 100,010	O/LG/2004	2,020,012	REGISTERED	03
A BINACA DOUBLE	RIAST THAT LAS	ete					
CANADA	PLA21ec		1155930			ABANDONED	0.0
03 - Breath freshene		1071012002	. 1100000			ADAINDONED	03
UNITED STATES	PLA21ed	8/15/2002	76/440,882	3/23/2004	2,826,089	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath freshene	ers.						**
A KICK IN THE KIS	SER						
CANADA	PLA21ee	6/3/2003	1180456			ALLOWED	03
03 - Breath freshene	ers, mints.						
UNITED STATES	PLA21ef	4/4/2003	76/505,396	3/30/2004	2,827,433	REGISTERED	03
03 - Breath freshene	т.						
AVEC MR. BUBBLE	IL EST PRESQUE	AUSSIE A	MUSANT DE SE	LAVER QU	E DE SE SALIR!		
Canada	PLA21gv	7/4/2001	1108516	12/17/2004		REGISTERED	0 3
03 - Bubble bath.							
BEN CHILLIN' Desig	n						
UNITED STATES	PLA21eh	10/9/2001	76/322,956	10/21/2003	2,776,418	REGISTERED	03,30
03 - Breath freshene 30 - Breath mints.	r; mouthwash,						·
BETTER OFF							
PARAGUAY	PLA21lo	11/5/1996	23000-96	8/19/1997	195992	REGISTERED	03
03 -				•			
BIBACA							
Philippines	n/a	not known	not known	10/3/1994	59406	REGISTERED	03
BINACA							
ARGENTINA (STYLIZED)PLA21pa	8/9/1997	2102119	8/3/2000	1801070	REGISTERED	03
03 - All goods in Clas	s 3.						
ARUBA	PLA21pb			7/13/1998	12686	REGISTERED	03
03 - AUSTRALIA	DI A24na	EIDALLOLO	1	#100W515			
	PLA21pc non-medicated mouth-w	5/20/1946	n/a	5/20/1946	87149	REGISTERED	.03
BAHAMAS	PLA21pd	asii.		12/9/1987	12699	REGISTERED	03
	•					TEGIOTETED	03

03 - Local Class 48 BAHRAIN	PLA21pe	12/1/1997	97/1959	12/1/1997	22984	REGISTERED	03
03 - BANGLADESH	PLA21pf			11/26/1949	2242	REGISTERED	03
03 - BERMUDA 03 -	PLA21pg			5/16/1998	20065	REGISTERED .	03
BRAZIL 03 -	PLA21ph			8/24/1999	817305130	REGISTERED	03
BRUNEI	PLA21pi	2/19/1987	17284	2/19/1987	14414	REGISTERED	03
CANADA	rations; non-medicated to PLA21pj	ilet preparatio	ns, dentifrices, toothp	astes, oral hyg 10/9/1987	piene preparations. TMA332765	REGISTERED	03
03 - CANADA CHILE	PLA21pk	2/22/2000	476.884	7/17/1951 1/24/2002	UCA039043 619548	REGISTERED REGISTERED	03
03 - All goods in Cla CHINA	ss 3. PLA21pl	1/10/1997	n/a	6/7/1998	1180260	REGISTERED	03
03 - Medicines for hu COLOMBIA	man use; aerosol for med PLA21eu	dical breath u 6/18/1986	se, drops for medical 92258483	breath use. 8/31/1995	183954	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutical, dressings; material fe	, veterinary and sanitary p or stopping teeth, dental v	reparations; d	dietetic substances ad	apted for medi	ical use, food for babic	es; plasters, materials for	
COLOMBIA	PLA21pm		array proposition to re-	10/31/1996	192211	REGISTERED	05
05 - COSTA RICA 03 -	PLA21sy			8/7/1954	16064	REGISTERED	03
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	PLA21sz			8/3/1946	5744	REGISTERED	03
03 - ECUADOR	PLA21pn			12/27/1991	3387/91	REGISTERED	05
05 - ECUADOR 03 -	PLA21ta			12/27/1991	3388-91	REGISTERED	03
EL SALVADOR	PLA21fr	11/22/1968	N/A	11/22/1968	16426/40	REGISTERED	03
03 - GUATEMALA 03 -	PLA21po			6/25/1996	79299	REGISTERED	03
HONDURAS	PLA21fb			1/13/1988	49732	REGISTERED	03
HONG KONG	as mouth rinse, mouth re PLA21ex		19730284	10/9/1972	0284 of 1973	REGISTERED	03
HONG KONG	y, essential oils, cosmetic PLA21ey		s, dentifrices and other 19730285	preparations 10/9/1972	for oral hygiene. 0285 of 1973	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutical, HONG KONG	veterinary and senitary so PLA21ez	ubstances. 8/26/1980	2143/1980	8/26/1980	0927 of 1982	REGISTERED	03
03 - Mouth washes a HUNGARY	nd breath fresheners. PLA21pp	7/19/1999	N/A	5/10/2002	170242	REGISTERED	03
03 - ICELAND	PLA21pq			8/26/1994	757/1994	REGISTERED	03
03 - INDONESIA	PLA21fc			1/16/1996	352011	REGISTERED	03
03 - Toothpaste, perfi INDONESIA	umery products. PLA21pr			1/16/1996	352012	REGISTERED	05
05 - ISRAEL	PLA21ps			5/31/1998	79878	REGISTERED	03
03 - JAMAICA	PLA21pt						
03 -	•	0.051455-		2/27/1998	22408	REGISTERED	03
JAPAN 03 - Mouthwashes, no	PLA21pu ot for medicinal purposes;	9/25/1997 mouth refrige	161686 erant, not for medical r		4224057 tifrices.	REGISTERED	03

KENYA	PLA21pv			3/4/1996	21745	REGISTERED	03
03 - KUWAIT	PLA21fg	11/25/1997	38335	11/24/1999	31715	REGISTERED	03
03 -	· ·			11/24/1999	31713	REGISTERED	03
LEBANON	PLA21fh		126800/35037	10/31/1997	74036	REGISTERED	03
MACAO	not for medical purposes, PLA21ff		ning drops and breati	freshening sp 2/10/1994	rays, not for medical p 11741-M	ourposes. REGISTERED	03
03 - Liquids for mot MALAYSIA	othwash and breath refress PLA21fe	hening. 5/25/1974	N/A	5/25/1974	M/65455	REGISTERED	03
03 - Soaps, perfum MALAYSIA	ery, essential oils, cosmet PLA21fk	ics, hair lotion	s and dentifrices; all in	ncluded in Clas 2/26/1987	ss 3. 87/00742	REGISTERED	03
03 - Cleaning prepa MEXICO	arations; onn-medicated to PLA21fj	ilet preparatio 5/22/2001	ns, dentifrices, toothp 486567	astes; toral hy 5/22/2001	giene preparations; all 848391	included in Class 3. REGISTERED	03
	ng preparations and mout	hwashers.					•••
NETHERLANDS-ANTIL 03 -	LES PLA21px			1/29/1988	9829	REGISTERED	03
NEW ZEALAND 03 -	PLA21fl	8/19/1968	N/A	8/19/1968	87731	REGISTERED	03
NICARAGUA	PLA21fm			4/2/1979	9927CC	REGISTERED	03
03 - Mouthwashes, PAKISTAN	breath fresheners, soaps, PLA21fp	perfumes, co: 3/8/1973	smetics. N/A	3/8/1995	58561	REGISTERED	21
21 - Toothbrushes. PARAGUAY	PLA21ft	3/15/1999	4584	6/19/1989	216268	REGISTERED	05
05 - All articles in Ci PERU	ass 5. PLA21fn	10/21/1997	050404	1/28/1998	42932	REGISTERED	03
03 -					,2002	TESIOTE INEB	50
PHILIPPINES	PLA21 024	9/17/1987	N/A	7/14/1989	45718	REGISTERED	03
03 - Dentifrices, cos POLAND	metics and soaps. PLA21fq	8/2/2004	Z-283971			PENDING	03,30
03 - Breath freshene 30 - Breath freshene	ers, breath sprays and mo ers.	uth wash not f	for medical purposes.				
SAUDI ARABIA	PLA21fu	2/9/1998	42466	12/22/1998	455/3	REGISTERED	03
03 - Mouth washes a SINGAPORE	and breath fresheners. PLA21fv			2/24/1987	T87/00797Z	REGISTERED	03
03 - Cleaning prepal articles.	rations, non-medicated toi	let preparation	ns, dentifrices, toothpa	astes, oral hygi	iene preparations bein	g non-medicated toilet	
SOUTH AFRICA	PLA21gg	5/25/1946	N/A	5/25/1946	46/1410	REGISTERED	03
03 - Toothpaste and SOUTH KOREA	mouthwash. "PLA21pw						
03 -	•			5/21/1990	192053	REGISTERED	03
SRI LANKA				5/21/1990	192053	REGISTERED	03
	PLA21fi			5/21/1990 5/6/1948	192053 10706	REGISTERED REGISTERED	03 03
03 -				5/6/1948	10706	REGISTERED	03
03 - TAIWAN	PLA21fw						
03 - TAIWAN 03 - Local Class 8: M TAIWAN	PLA21fw /louthwashes. PLA21fx			5/6/1948	10706	REGISTERED	03
03 - TAIWAN 03 - Local Class 8: N	PLA21fw /louthwashes. PLA21fx	5/10/1995	95051644	5/6/1948 3/1/1981	10706 149591	REGISTERED REGISTERED	03 03
03 - TAIWAN 03 - Local Class 8: N TAIWAN 01 - Cleaning prepar	PLA21fw flouthwashes. PLA21fx rations for oral cavity. PLA21ew	5/10/1995	95051644	5/6/1948 3/1/1981 4/16/1981	10706 149591 151338	REGISTERED REGISTERED	03 03 01
03 - TAIWAN 03 - Local Class 8: M TAIWAN 01 - Cleaning prepar UKRAINE 03 - Breath freshene	PLA21fw flouthwashes. PLA21fx rations for oral cavity. PLA21ew rs and toothpaste.	5/10/1995 4/22/1998	95051644 2165010	5/6/1948 3/1/1981 4/16/1981 10/11/1999	10706 149591 151338 13627	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	03 03 01 03
03 - TAIWAN 03 - Local Class 8: M TAIWAN 01 - Cleaning prepar UKRAINE 03 - Breath freshene UNITED ARAB EMR 03 - UNITED KINGDOM	PLA21fw Mouthwashes. PLA21fx rations for oral cavity. PLA21ew rs and toothpaste. PLA21py PLA21fa thewable tablets; all for the	4/22/1998	2165010	5/6/1948 3/1/1981 4/16/1981 10/11/1999 7/26/1998	10706 149591 151338 13627 17050	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	03 03 01 03
03 - TAIWAN 03 - Local Class 8: M TAIWAN 01 - Cleaning prepar UKRAINE 03 - Breath freshene UNITED ARAB EMR 03 - UNITED KINGDOM 03 - Sprays, drops, of 30 - Confectionery for	PLA21fw Mouthwashes. PLA21fx rations for oral cavity. PLA21ew ers and toothpaste. PLA21py PLA21fa chewable tablets; all for the presence of	4/22/1998	2165010	5/6/1948 3/1/1981 4/16/1981 10/11/1999 7/26/1998	10706 149591 151338 13627 17050	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	03 03 01 03
03 - TAIWAN 03 - Local Class 8: M TAIWAN 01 - Cleaning prepar UKRAINE 03 - Breath freshene UNITED ARAB EMR 03 - UNITED KINGDOM 03 - Sprays, drops, of 30 - Confectionery for	PLA21fw Mouthwashes. PLA21fx rations for oral cavity. PLA21ew rs and toothpaste. PLA21py PLA21fa chewable tablets; all for the	4/22/1998 e freshening o	2165010 of breath; dentifrices.	5/6/1948 3/1/1981 4/16/1981 10/11/1999 7/26/1998 4/22/1998	10706 149591 151338 13627 17050 2165010	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	03 03 01 03 03

URUGUAY	PLA21fy	12/28/1938	32.712	12/28/1938	337.216	REGISTERED	03,05			
03 - Cosmetics. 05 - Medicines, cher pastes for teeth.	mical products for use in r	medicine and	hygiene, drugs, pham	naceutical prep	parations, plasters, ren	nedies, pharmaceuticals				
VENEZUELA	PLA21ge	è		1/19/1997	27555	REGISTERED	03			
03 - Toolhpasie. VENEZUELA	PLA21gf			12/19/1984	112349-F	REGISTERED 01,	,03,05			
01 - Chemical subst 03 - Perfumery, nam 05 - Pharmaceutical	nely toothpaste. preparations.									
ZIMBABWE 03 -	PLA21gh			1/19/2004	55/63	REGISTERED	03			
BINACA BLASTERS	.									
CANADA	PLA21gi	5/21/1997	845513	1/30/2003	TMA574807	REGISTERED	03			
03 - Breath freshene	er.									
JAPAN	PLA21gj	9/25/1997	161688	6/23/2000	4393900	REGISTERED	03,30			
03 - Mouth washes, not for medical purposes. 30 - Candies containing mouth refrigerant; chewing gums containing mouth refrigerant; other confectionery, bread and buns containing mouth refrigerant; other confectionery, bread and buns.										
UNITED STATES	PLA21gl	2/18/1997	75/243,246	12/28/1999	2,304,514	ABANDONED	03			
03 - Breath freshene	rs.									
BINACA BLASTS										
JAPAN	PLA21gk	9/25/1997	161687	6/23/2000	4393899	REGISTERED	03,30			
30 - Candies contain	not for medical purposes. ing mouth refrigerant; che fectionery, bread and bur	ewing gums o	ontaining mouth refrig	erant; other co	onfectionery, bread an	d buns containing mouth				
UNITED STATES	PLA21es	8/21/1998	75/540,373	9/5/2000	2,382,244	REGISTERED	03			
03 - Breath freshene	rs.				, , ,					
BOMBE FRAICHEUI	R									
CANADA	PLA21ei	5/15/2001	1102978	7/9/2003	TMA584931	REGISTERED	03			
03 - Breath drops and	d breath fresheners.						**			
BEAUTY OF CHOIC										
UNITED STATES	-	1/24/2000	75/902,610	7/29/2003	2,742,594	REGISTERED	03			
BUBBLES Design					_,, ,_,,,,		•••			
CANADA	PLA21go	3/23/1973	362646	5/10/1974	TMA198975	REGISTERED	03			
03 - Bubble bath prep	-					112010721122	•••			
CHUBS										
ARGENTINA	PLA21 005	11/28/2003	2.480.101	3/29/2004	1.976.274	REGISTERED	03			
03 - All goods in Clas AUSTRALIA	ss 3. PLA21jg	7/6/1983	n/a	7/6/1983	393679	REGISTERED	24			
24 - Cleansing tissue CHILE	PLA21ji	1/15/2004	634089	3/18/2004	688690	REGISTERED	03			
	welettes impregnated with									
CHINA 24 Pro maintened to	PLA21jj	4/25/1994	94035587	3/21/1996	825588	REGISTERED	24			
COLOMBIA	owelettes for personal use PLA21jk	. ,	92362230	12/23/1993	143929	REGISTERED	03			
oils, cosmetics, hair le	ther substances for laundr otions; dentifrices.	y use; cleanir	ıy, polisning, scouring	and aprasive	preparations; soaps; p	errumery, essential				
COLOMBIA 24 -	PLA21ji		97/014807	1/30/1998	205379 .	REGISTERED	24			
COSTA RICA	PLA21jm			2/21/1989	69545	REGISTERED	03			
03 -										

DOMINION DEDUCTION	O. Di Andi-					:	
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	vder, toilet soap, facial and	d shaving cre	ams, rouge depilatori	2/15/1994 es, dentifrices,	70555 lipsticks and eyebrow	REGISTERED pencils, shampoo, nail	05
personal hygiene.	ers, skin astringents, brillia	intine, pomad	es, and cosmetics, ha	air dyes, comb	s, sponges and other	articles for toilet use and	
ECUADOR	PLA21jp			4/30/1993	944-93	REGISTERED	03
03 - All products in	Class 3, preparations to b	leach and oth	er substances for bud	king; preparat	ions to clean, polish, s	scrub and rub; soaps,	
FRANCE	l oils, cosmetics, hair lotio PLA21jr		s. 96/652804	5/9/1997	96652804	REGISTERED	03,05
03 - 05 -				*			
GERMANY	PLA21jn	10/1/1997	39746767.2	4/24/1998	39746 767	REGISTERED	03
03 - HONG KONG	PLA21js	10/7/1997	9714260	3/19/1999	199903492	REGISTERED	03
	velettes impregnated with	cosmetics lot	ions.				
INDONESIA	PLA21kd			6/23/1995	IDM000004629	REGISTERED	03
03 - · · · ISRAEL	PLA21ke	10/10/1997	115289	1/7/1999	115289	REGISTERED	03
03 - Tissues Impreg JAPAN	nated with cosmetics; moi PLA21kf	st towelettes. 10/3/1997	164353/97	12/25/1998	4224804	REGISTERED	03
	otion impregnated; wet ga						us
MALAYSIA	PLA21jy		MA415294	5/24/1994	94/04152	REGISTERED	03
essential oils, cosme	arations and substances fo etics, shampoos; hair lotio oses; dentifrices; all includ	ns; pre-moist	ened towelettes for pe	scouring and a ersonal use; co	abrasive preparations atton wool and product	; soaps, perfumery, is made of cotton wool,	
MEXICO	PLA21jz			3/8/1991	408120	REGISTERED	16
stationery; adhesive instructional and tea	rd, and goods made from as for stationery or housho ching material (except ap , exclusing disposable dia	ild purposes; paratus); plas	artists' materials; pair	nt brushes; typ:	ewriters and office rec	ing material; photographs; juisites (except fumiture); playing cards; printers'	i
MEXICO	PLA21ka	•		9/1/1994	472042	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bleaching prepa essential oils, cosme	arations and other substan	ices for laund	ry use; cleaning, polis	shing, scouring	and abrasive prepara		
NEW ZEALAND	PLA21ki	-0.		10/15/1991	155283	REGISTERED	03
03 - Moist towelettes PARAGUAY	wipes and baby wipes. PLA21ig	11/5/1996	23001-96	2/16/1998	200369	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pre-moistened t	paby wipes, towelettes for PLA21ih	personal use	•				
05 - All articles in Cla		7/11/1996	96/13944	5/19/2005	278518	REGISTERED	05
PERU	PLA21kb	-	201961	4/21/1994	6767	REGISTERED	21
21 - Articles for clear PERU	ning purposes. PLA21kc		156619	8/24/1992	98996	REGISTERED	03
	ing, scouring and abrasive						
PHILIPPINES 03 - Pre-moistened to	PLA21 026a owelettes for personal use	7/4/2005 :	4-2005-006186			PENDING	03
PUERTO RICO	PLA21 030			10/24/1990	29,418	REGISTERED	03
SINGAPORE	owelettes for personal use PLA21ij	5/12/1994	T04/027741	7/02/0000	T04/007741	DECICTEDES	22
03 - Baby wipes.	i Dazinj	3/12/1994	T94/03774I	7/23/2002	T94/037741	REGISTERED	03
SOUTH KOREA	PLA21jv			5/13/1993	262777	REGISTERED	03
03 - Toilet soap, laun treated towels for cle	dry soap, powdered soap	, medicated s	oap, cleaning liquid, i	iquid soap, ho	usehold synthetic dete	ergents, cleanser, pre-	
SOUTH KOREA	PLA21kg	9/16/1993	N/A	9/16/1993	0274422	REGISTERED	03
03 - Toilet soap, taun SOUTH KOREA	dry soap, powdered soap PLA21kh			iquid soap, ho	usehold synthetic dete	ergents, cleanser.	
03 - Pre-treated towe	lettes for cleaning purpos	es.	04 04000	5/4/1994	289487	REGISTERED	03
TAIWAN	PLA21im		85-016301	12/31/1997	790899	REGISTERED	16
TAIWAN	aper towels, cosmetic par PLA21in	ers.	85-016302	5/1/1997	759566	REGISTERED	03

03 - Toilet cream, s	kin intion						
THAILAND	PLA21Iz		284797	5/2/1995	Kor42490	REGISTERED	05
05 - Tissues impreç disinfectants; antise	gnated with pharmaceutica eptics; and deodorants.	Il lotions, air p	urifying preparations,				•
TURKEY	PLA21ik	10/17/1997	97/015619	10/17/1997	189380	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
UNITED KINGDOM	PLA21zy	10/3/1997	2147075	10/3/1997	2147075	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
UNITED STATES	PLA14 780	10/21/2005	78/737935	N/A	N/A	PENDING	
03 Pre-moistened	i towelettes for personal us	se.					
IN USE AS OF 3/7/							
VENEZUELA	PLA21io	5/18/1992	10051-92	10/7/1994	F170777	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
CHUBS in Chinese C	 -						
TAIWAN	PLA21il	9/30/1997	86/050440	9/15/1998	817074	REGISTERED	16
16 - Pre-moistened	paper towels; cosmetic pa	pers.					
CHUBS STACKABL							
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	PLA21ir	11/19/1997	N/A	2/15/1998	95302	REGISTERED	03
03 - Local Class 50	EM A GATE	444444					
FRANCE 03 -	PLA21it	11/12/1997	97703759	4/24/1998	97703759	REGISTERED	03
GERMANY	PLA21iu	11/6/1997	39752992.9	4/20/1998	39752992	REGISTERED	02
03 -		111001007	33102332.3	4/20/1000 .	33132332	REGIOTERED	03
HONG KONG	PLA21jb	11/11/1997	9716113	5/27/1999	199906614	REGISTERED	03
03 - Tissues impreg	nated with cosmetic lotions	s; moist paper	towelettes impregnat	ted with cosme	etic lotions; shampoos.		
ISRAEL	PLA21jc	11/12/1997	115879	9/9/1999	115879	REGISTERED	03
03 - Tissues impregi JAPAN	nated with cosmetic lotions						
	PLA21iv	11/10/1997		10/8/1999	4321633	REGISTERED	03
PARAGUAY	regnated in tissue paper; t PLA21ix	ollet lotion imj 11/19/1997	pregnated in fabric; so 23477	paps; other co: - 2/9/1999	smetics; perfumery, fra 211090	grances and incenses. REGISTERED	03
03 -				20,1000	211000	NEGIGIENED	US
THAILAND	PLA21iy	11/27/1997	349645	12/13/1999	Kor103485	REGISTERED	03
03 - Tissues impregi	nated with cosmetic lotions	; moist towele	ettes; shampoo.				
TURKEY	PLA21iz			11/27/1997	97017937	REGISTERED	03
03 - Tissues impregr UNITED KINGDOM	nated with cosmetics lotion						
	PLA21ja		2150218	5/15/1998	2150218	REGISTERED	03
	nated with cosmetic lotions	; moist towele	ettes; snampoo.				
CHUBS - Other Files							
BARBADOS	N/A	10/19/1989	N/A	N/A	N/A	??	
no information in file BRAZIL		22	20	00	••		
no information in file		??	??	??	??	??	
HUNGARY		??	??	??	??	??	
	re status; assignment has			• •	• •	**	
CURL CRAZY	, Q		- .				
UNITED STATES	PLA21nf	3/12/2002	76/381,011			ALLOWED	03
	preparations and hair textu		•	nair		ALLOWED	03
DG	,	Q					
CHILE	PLA21 MM			3/26/1996	459101	DECIDEDED	000
003 -	1 20 22 7 191111			3/20/1990	455101	REGISTERED	003
DG Monogram CHILE	PLA21qa				205/00	2000	
	•					REGISTERED	
SOUTH KOREA	PLA21om			12/10/1997	148359	REGISTERED	03
·							

03 - Local Class 12 - Skin lotion, toilet cream, eau de cologne, cold cream, cleansing cream, medicated cream, foundation cream, hair oil, powder perfume, hair spray.

DOI	\mathbf{n}	THY:	CD.	ΔV
$\boldsymbol{\nu}$	VU.			

DONOTHIA GIVES							
AUSTRALIA	PLA21od	9/7/1972	N/A	9/7/1972	A261735	REGISTERED	05
05 - Deodorants for AUSTRIA	personal use; medicated PLA21oc	skin creams;	medicated hair lotions	; and other me 3/22/1977	edicated beauty produ 8512	cts in this Class. REGISTERED	03
03 - BENELUX	PLA21 MQ			4/2/1971	020454	REGISTERED	003,005,008
003 - 005 - 008 - 009 - 021 -							
BOLIVIA	PLA21oe	6/10/1931	3039-C	6/10/2001	61159-A	REGISTERED	03
preparations, cosme	ointments, astringents, oi tics and toilet preparation idge/cases and others to	is, powder ca:	ses, brushes for the eg	yelashes, teeti	itories, salts, creams, n instruments, cleaning	eye lotions, hair g tissues, polishing	
BRAZIL	PLA21np			11/25/1995	6162649	REGISTERED	03
03 - Perfumery prod	ucts, cosmetics and toilet	ry articles, inc	luding soaps for perso	onal use, penc	ils, sponges and brust	nes for tollet use.	
CHILE	PLA21 MN		425.654	10/21/1998	524810	REGISTERED	03
	ishment for manufacturing	g tollet articles	5.				
CHILE	PLA21 MO			3/26/1996	459100	REGISTERED	003,021
003 - 021 -							
COLOMBIA	PLA21 MR			12/23/1931	8346	REGISTERED	003
003 - perfumery, ess	ential oils, cosmetics, hai	r lotions, dent	ifrices				
CZECH REPUBLIC	PLA21 MP			7/9/1997	93813	REGISTERED	
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	PLA21oy			7/27/1998	10845	REGISTERED	03
03 - Local Class 50 FINLAND	PLA21 MH	4/19/1971	62936	9/26/1974	62936	REGISTERED	003,005
003 - face pouders	, talcum noveler setringeni						000,000

003 - face powders, talcum powder, astringent powder, cleansing cream, astringent creams, bleach creams, reducing cream, tissue creams, depilatories, skin tonic, muscle oil, pore paste, pore lotions, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff ointment, eyebrow and eyelash grower, eye drops, eye lotion, hand lotion, sulfur lotion, circulation ointment, reducing sales, and bath crystals, cosmetical chemicals, medical and pharmaceutical preparations

005 - face powders, talcum powder, astringent powder, cleansing cream, astringent creams, bleach creams, reducing cream, tissue creams, depilatories, skin tonic, muscle oil, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff ointment, eyebrow and eyelash grower, eye drops, eye lotion, hand lotion, sulfur lotion, circulation ointment, reducing sales, and bath crystals, cosmetical chemicals, medical and pharmaceutical preparations

FRANCE (STYLIZED) PLA21 MF

3/17/1982 1198742

REGISTERED 001,003,005

001 - face powders, talcum powders, astringent powder, cleaning cream, astringent cream, whitening creams, reducing cream, tissue cream, depilatories, skin tonic, oil for muscles, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff ointment, goods to improve the growth of eyelashes and eyebrows, eye drops, eye lotions, hand lotions, sulfidized lotions, blood circulation ointment, reducing salts and crystals for bath

003 - face powders, talcum powders, astringent powder, cleaning cream, astringent cream, whitening creams, reducing cream, tissue cream, depilatories, skin tonic, oil for muscles, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff ointment, goods to improve the growth of eyelashes and eyebrows, eye drops, eye lotions, hand lotions, sulfidized lotions, blood circulation ointment, reducing salts and crystals for bath

005 - face powders, talcum powders, astringent powder, cleaning cream, astringent cream, whitening creams, reducing cream, tissue cream, depilatories, skin tonic, oil for muscles, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff ointment, goods to improve the growth of eyelashes and eyebrows, eye drops, eye lotions, hand lotions, sulfidized lotions, blood circulation ointment, reducing salts and crystals for bath.

	FRANCE	PLA21 MG	7/21/1998	1479304	REGISTERED	003		
	003 - toilet preparatio	ns, soap and toilet accessories						
	GERMANY	PLA21 MJ	10/31/1990	2002205	REGISTERED	048		
	048 -							
	HONG KONG	PLA21nw	3/22/1991	530/1957	REGISTERED	03		
03 - Preparations for the skin, included in Class 3; cosmetics; perfumery and toilet water; and preparations for the hair and shampoos.								
	IRELAND	PLA21oh	11/8/1997	58366	REGISTERED	03		

02 Darkinsas #=	duding toilet effeter =====	umtions to at	a taath and bala and		•		
MALAYSIA	cluding toilet articles, prepa PLA21qb	MALIONS TOF IN	e leem and hair, and j	3/1/1986). S/24005	REGISTERED	
NEW ZEALAND	PLA21on			4/20/1927	25193	REGISTERED	03
	ions, creams and powders ces in powder, paste and li						
NORWAY	PLA21op			8/29/1998	75039	REGISTERED	03
03 - Soaps, perfun substances.	nery products, essential oil:	s, cosmetic p	reparations, products	for the care of t	he hair and the teet	th; deodorants and sanitar	у
PERU	PLA21oq			5/20/1988	74811	REGISTERED	03
salts, creams, eye materials; bleachin	s, ointments with cosmetics cleaners, hair preparations g preparations and other s al oils, cosmetics, hair lotic	s, other cosmo	etics, toilet preparation laundry use; cleaning	ns, powder spo	nges, eyebrow pen	clis, toothpastes, polishing	
SAUDI ARABIA	PLA21os			1/31/1996	45/73	REGISTERED	03
03 - Perfumes and	cosmetics, medicated and	non-medicat	ed toilet preparations.				
SOUTH KOREA	PLA21oi			5/20/1972	40-26543	REGISTERED	03
03 - Perfume, perfu eyebrow pencils, m oils, hair pastes an	umed oil, perfumed powder nascaras, cold creams, tollo d hair lotions.	r, sachets, tal et creams, sk	cum powder for cosm in creams, suntan lotic	etics, toilet wat ons, bath oils, o	er, face powder, rou leodorants, for cosn	ige, lipsticks, eye liners, netics, depilatories, hair	
SPAIN	PLA21 MS	5/12/1927	67856	12/30/1929	6785 6	REGISTERED	003
tonics, massage of	, talcum powder, astringen ls, foundation, rouge, hair t s, toning ointment, slimmin	tonic, massag	e ointment, dandruff o				
SWEDEN	PLA21ot			10/13/1997	121361	REGISTERED	03,05
essential oils, cosm 05 - Pharmaceutica	parations and other substantics, hair lotions; dentifrical, veterinary and sanitary sillsinfectants; preparations ZED) PLA21 MK	es. substances; ir	nfants' and invalids' fo	ods; plasters; r			:
SWITZERLAND	PLA21 ML						
				8/3/1992	393808	REGISTERED	
THAILAND	PLA21or		383346	6/1/1999	Kor93407	REGISTERED	03
UNITED KINGDOM	eyes, cosmetics for lips, co PLA21of	2/3/1973	890213	2/3/1973	890213	REGISTERED	03
UNITED STATES	f toilet preparations, cosme PLA21 025		71/206,781	nd perfumed so 6/30/1925	aps. 200,419	REGISTERED	03
03 - Cleansing crea UNITED STATES	am, tissue creams, depilato PLA21ou	ries, skin ton 5/29/1948	c. 71/558,145	4/12/1949	508,645	REGISTERED	03
hygienic lotion, han	 toilet creams, cleansing of d cream and lotions, throat nollient cream, preparation 	t cream, skin	circulation and massa	ige ointment, a			
UNITED STATES	PLA21ov	5/29/1948	71/558,144	7/19/1949	512,599	REGISTERED	03
03 - Soap,							
OOROTHY GRAY (Scrint)						
BARBADOS	PLA21ni			3/26/1995	81/4206	REGISTERED	03
03 - Articles of perfe	umery, cosmetic preparation			sories; medica	ments, pharmaceuti		
BARBADOS	PLA21no		,	3/26/1995	81/4207	REGISTERED	05
05 - Medicaments, per decodorants.	pharmaceuticai preparation	ns and drugs,	wound dressings and			e; anti-perspirants and	
DENMARK	PLA21ok			4/23/1977	VR 1927 00374	REGISTERED	03,05
bleaching skin crea lotion for toilet use, 05 - Reducing crear	powder, talcum powder for ms, depilatories, cosmetic rouges for cosmetic use, s m, medicinal tissue cream,	muscle oils, o hampoo past pharmaceuti	cosmetic pore paste a e, hand lotion for toile cal skin tonics, medici	nd pore lotions t use, cosmetic nal muscle oil.	, hair tonics, cosme bath crystals, eye t medicinal pore past	tic eye totion, sulfur brow and eyelash grower. te and medicinal pore	
lotions, medicinal h	air tonic, dandruff ointment	s, medicinal e	eye drops, sulfur lotior	ı, medicinal circ	culation ointments. r	reducing salts.	
NORWAY	air tonic, dándruff ointment PLA21oo	s, medicinal e	eye drops, sulfur lotion	i, medicinal circ 12/16/1924	culation ointments, r 15564	reducing salts. REGISTERED	03,05

depilatories, skin tonic, muscle oil, pre paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste (massage paste), dandruff ointment, eyebrow and eyelash grower, eye drops, eye lotion, hand lotion, sulfur lotion, circulation ointment, reducing saits, and bath crystals. 05 -**SWEDEN** PLA21ol 4/12/1997 32240 REGISTERED 03.05 03 - Face powders, talcum powder, astringent powder, cleansing cream, astringent creams, bleach creams, reducing cream, tissue creams, depilatories, skin tonic, muscle oil, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff ointment, eyebrow and eyelash grower, eye drops, eye lotion, hand lotion, sulfur lotion, circulation ointment, reducing salts, and bath crystals. **DOROTHY GRAY (Signature)** UNITED KINGDOM PLA21og 3/19/1927 478978 3/19/1927 478978 REGISTERED 03.05.21 03 - Perfumery (including toilet articles preparations for the teeth and hair and perfumed soap). 05 -21 -DG DOROTHY GRAY & Device GERMANY PLA21zb 8/31/2000 902051 REGISTERED DOROTHY GRAY Script FINLAND 4/5/1927 REGISTERED 003,005 003 - face powders, talcum powder, astringent powder, cleansing cream, astringent creams, bleach creams, reducing cream, tissue creams, depilatories, skin tonic, muscle oil, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff ointment, eyebrow and eyelash grower, eye drops, eye lotion, hand lotion, sulfur lotion, circulation ointment, reducing sales, and bath crystals 005 - face powders, talcum powder, astringent powder, cleansing cream, astringent creams, bleach creams, reducing cream, tissue creams, depliatories, skin tonic, muscle oil, pore paste, pore lotion, rouges, hair tonic, shampoo paste, dandruff ointment, eyebrow and eyelast grower, eye drops, eye lotion, hand lotion, sulfur lotion, circulation cintment, reducing sales, and bath crystals **FAST BLAST** CANADA PLA21gm 5/31/1999 1017114 9/26/2002 TMA568107 REGISTERED 05 05 - Breath spray and breath freshener. UNITED STATES PLA21et 12/21/1998 75/609,135 10/24/2000 2,398,586 REGISTERED 03 03 - Breath spray and breath fresheners. FOR THE HAIR YOU WEREN'T BORN WITH CANADA PLA21ob 3/18/2003 1171501 ALLOWED 03 03 - Hair permanents, conditioners and treatments. FRESH BREATH IS JUST A CLICK AWAY UNITED STATES PLA21ei 8/31/2001 76/307 561 8/5/2003 2,748,259 REGISTERED 30 30 - Breath mints. GEL BLASTS CANADA PLA21ep 10/22/2003 1194420 ALLOWED 03 03 - Breath freshener in capsule form. GEL BURSTS UNITED STATES PLA21 019 7/16/2003 78/274,895 5/31/2005 2,958,244 REGISTERED 03 03 - Breath fresheners. MAKES GETTING CLEAN ALMOST AS MUCH FUN AS GETTING DIRTY! CANADA PLA21gp 7/4/2001 1108517 12/15/2004 TMA628436 REGISTERED 03 03 - Bubble bath. **UNITED STATES** PLA21gq 2/14/2000 75/917,234 3/19/2002 2.548.954 REGISTERED 25 25 - Clothing, namely sweatshirts, t-shirts. MR. BUBBLE ARGENTINA PLA21gw 10/29/1997 2111395 12/29/1998 1712920 REGISTERED 03 03 - All products in Class 3.

7/13/1988

12/9/1987

12679

12705

ARUBA

03 -BAHAMAS PLA21gx

PLA21gy

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0651

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

03

03

03 - Local Class BARBADOS	48 - Bubble bath prepara PLA21gz	ition.		1/27/1998	81/1563	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bleaching p BERMUDA	reparations and other sub PLA21ha	ostances for laun 7/1/1992	dry use; cleanir N/A	g polishing; soaps; 8/17/1992	perfumery, esser B21834	ntial oils. REGISTERED	03
03 - CANADA	PLA21hb			7/2/1965	TMA140999	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bubble bath CANADA	preparation. PLA21hc		360318	3/22/1974	TMA198231	REGISTERED	03
03 - Shampoo. CHILE	PLA21hd	8/3/1990	511607	4/9/1991	594034	REGISTERED	03
03 - All products DOMINICAN REPUB				5/15/1994	71692	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bubble bath EL SALVADOR		4/12/1994	1165-94	8/25/1997	248BOOK59	REGISTERED	03
03 - All goods in			1100 04	0/25/1001	240000103	REGIOTERED	Ų.
GUATEMALA PL	A21hf 10/30/1996	83249 RE	GISTERED	03			
INDONESIA	PLA21hg	10/30/1997		3/30/1999	426345	REGISTERED	03
ISRAEL	osmetic preparations for l PLA21hh	12/28/1969	31347	1/13/1972	31347	REGISTERED	03
JAPAN	etergent used as a bubble PLA21hi	e bath preparatio	n.	10/31/1989	2184903	REGISTERED	03
03 - (Old Japane: MALAYSIA	PLA21hm	2/2/2001	2001/01212			PENDING	03
03 - Bubble bath NICARAGUA	PLA21hn			11/29/1994	27305CC	REGISTERED	03
03 - Class headir PERU	ig. PLA21ho	10/20/1997	50403	1/22/1998	42811	REGISTERED	03
03 - SINGAPORE	PLA21hp	11/5/1997	13632/97	12/7/2001	T97/13632B	REGISTERED	03
03 - SOUTH KOREA	PLA21hk	8/7/1989	19983/89	12/13/1990	207030	REGISTERED	03
	Characters) PLA21hq			8/16/1986	334891	REGISTERED	03
UNITED STATES	7 - Soaps, toilet soaps, m PLA21 003	4/24/2003	78/241,632	7/26/2005	gels. 2,978,733	REGISTERED	03
UNITED STATES	o, liquid skin soap, hand o PLA21hs	1/28/1963	72/161,509	screen. 12/3/1963	761,076	REGISTERED	03
UNITED STATES	tergent used as a bubble PLA21ht	bath preparation 6/30/1999	75/740,856	7/22/2003	2,740,656	REGISTERED	03
03 - Body soap w UNITED STATES	PLA21ne	6/30/1999	75/740,67 9	4/4/2000	2,338,710	REGISTERED	03,28
03 - Bubblebath, s 28 - Bath toys.	·						
VENEZUELA 03 - Cosmetic pre	PLA21hu parations for the bath, inc	8/19/1997 Suding bubble ba		9/11/1998	P207623	REGISTERED	03
MR. BUBBLE (desi		adding bassic be	141.				
CANADA	PLA21gt	12/13/2000	1086015	12/17/2004	TMA628572	REGISTERED	03
03 - Subble bath. JAPAN	PLA21hj			4/30/1992	2409109	REGISTERED	03
SOUTH KOREA	etergents; toitetries. PLA21h!	8/7/1989	19984/90	12/13/1990	207031	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bubble bath p	oreparations. n/a	10/18/1993		0/40/4004	653350	DEGISTERES	
	s for Gall	10/10/1003		9/16/1994	652259	REGISTERED	03

	paps, medicated soaps, la		ents, shampoos, bath	•				
TAIWAN UNITED STATES	PLA21 004	1/27/1986 4/24/2003	78/241,618	8/16/1986	334892	REGISTERED ALLOWED	NA 07 03	
03 - Hair shampoo,	liquid skin soap, hand cle			en.				
UNITED STATES	PLA21gr	9/8/1999	75/794,517	7/22/2003	2,740,664	REGISTERED	28	
28 - Bath toys UNITED STATES	PLA21gs	6/30/1999	75/740,857	5/25/2004	2,845,123	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Body soap was UNITED STATES	sh. PLA21 009	7/19/1999	75/753,304	4/4/2000	2,338,818	REGISTERED	03	
	eparations and bath and t							
UNITED STATES	PLA21gn	10/22/1987	73/691,125	6/21/1988	1,492,832	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Bubble bath pr	eparation.							
			•					
•								
O Stylized								
UNITED STATES	PLA21km	6/9/1967	72/273,440	11/14/1967	838,938	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Home permane conditioner.	ent wave preparation, hair	reconditionin	g hot oil treatment, ha	air rinse, hair s	etting lotion, hair wav	e lotion, hair cream		
UNITED STATES		1/13/1964	72/184,391	3/2/1965	786,124	REGISTERED	03	
OGILVIE								
CANADA	PLA21kk	7/31/1991	687035	9/19/1997	TMA482700	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Hair care prepa lotions and sprays.	rations, namely, shampoo						US	
CHILE	PLA21nq			3/13/1995	441101	REGISTERED	03	
03 - All goods in Cla	•							
EL SALVADOR	PLA21nt			6/14/1995	42BOOK27	ABANDONED	03	
03 - Perfumery; toils	et soaps, preparations for ampoos; hair spray and re	conditioning I	nair, setting waves, di	ressing, colorin	g, tinting, lightening a	nd blueing; scalp		
GHANA	PLA21ki	conomoning	иеавнент кіт; потте р	ennanent prep 2/7/1968	arations and kits. 15561	REGISTERED	02	
	- Toilet soaps, shampoos,	nerfilmen/ s	and coematics and no			REGISTERED	03	
GHANA	PLA21ks		98/03180	9/10/1968	3813	REGISTERED	03	
GREECE	os, perfumery, cosmetics PLA21kn	ano preparat	ions for the hair.	1/26/1991	46565	REGISTERED	03	
 03 - Bleaching preparential oils, cosme 	arations and other substar etics, hair lotions; dentifric	nces for laund	lry use; cleaning, poli	shing, scouring	and abrasive prepar			
HONDURAS	PLA21ko			3/5/1988	14983	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Soaps, shampo	os, perfumery, cosmetics	and preparat	ions for the head.				-	
HONG KONG	PLA21kp			9/13/1971	B1404 of 1973	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Shampoo, preparations for conditioning the hair, for setting waves in the hair and for dressing the hair; hair colouring preparations; hair tinting rinses; hair lighteners; blueing for the hair; hair pencils; scalp pornade; scalp lotion; hair spray; sets for reconditioning and treating the hair, comprising reconditioning oil, crème conditioner and shampoo; kits comprising crème waving lotions, crème neutralizer and hair conditioner, in Class 3.								
INDONESIA	PLA21kq	3/17/1998	D98/4468	11/1/1999	434459	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Essential oils, co KUWAIT	osmetics, hair lotions, hair PLA21ow	cream and s 9/10/1968	hampoos. 3813	9/10/1968	3348	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Soaps, shampo MALAYSIA	os, perfumery, cosmetics PLA21kt	and preparati 3/13/1998	ons for the hair. 98/03180	7/30/2001	98/03180	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Essential oils, co	osmetics, hair lotions and PLA21ku							
	ents, hair preparations, co			3/30/1990	573540	REGISTERED	03	
NICARAGUA	PLA21kv			10/29/1968	18503	REGISTERED	03	
PARAGUAY	umes, toilet articles, sham PLA21kw	7/8/1998	arations for the hair. 14734	2/4/1999	210926	REGISTERED	03	
03 - SINGAPORE	PLA21kx	3/6/1998	2185/98	3/6/1998	T98/02185E	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Essential oils, co	smetics, hair lotions and				, ·		55	
		=						

SWITZERLAND(STYLIZED)PLA21nv			5454505						
03 - Articles of perfumery, toilet and cosmi	etic preparations	toilet soons	5/15/1995	340394	ABANDONED	03,21			
21 - Toilet accessories.	no preparations	, toliet suaps.							
TANZANIA (ZANZIBAR) PLA21kz			1/9/1996	225/1968	REGISTERED	03			
03 - Local Class 48 - Toilet soaps, shampo UNITED STATES (STYLIZED)PLA21nc	10/27/1924	71/204,471	edicated prepa 4/14/1925	rations for the hair. 197,180	ABANDONED	03			
03 - Wave lotion for treating the hair, speci UNITED STATES PLA21nj	al remedy for da 3/4/1985	andruff. 73/524,985	9/17/1985	1,360,024	REGISTERED	03			
03 - Hair shampoos, hair setting lotion, hot oil shampoos and conditioners, hair conditioning preparations and home permanent kits.									
URUGUAY PLA21ky	12/16/1968	115.687	9/7/1989	314812	REGISTERED	03			
03 - Perfumery and toilet articles.									
OGILVIE ADVANTAGE									
UNITED STATES PLA21 010	9/7/2004	78/479,421			PENDING	03			
03 - Hair permanents, conditioners and stra	aighteners.	•							
OGILVIE in Chinese Characters (OI KI	T MEI)								
HONG KONG PLA21tz			3/1/1981	B1285/1974	REGISTERED	03			
03 - Shampoo, preparations for conditionin tinting rinses; hair lighteners; blueing for the hair, comprising reconditioning oit, cream of conditioner, in Class 3.	e hair: hair penc	ils: scalo pomade: sc	alo lotions: hai	r snrav: sets for recor	nditioning and treating	ir the			
OGILVIE in English & Katakana Chara	cters								
JAPAN PLA21kr			3/12/1997	3269415	REGISTERED	03			
03 - Hair styling lotions and preparations; h and shampoos.	air waving soluti	ons; hair colouring a	nd tinting prepa	rations, hair dye; and	d other cosmetics; soa	ps			
OGILVIE Logo									
UNITED STATES PLA211b	5/1/2003	78/244,335	4/6/2004	2,830,156	REGISTERED	03			
03 - Hair permanent preparations, hair setti home permanent kits consisting primarily of	ng lotion, hot oil permanent way	shampoos and cond	itioners, straigh	nteners, hair condition		00			
OGILVIE SISTERS		,	5	3 3					
UNITED KINGDOM PLA21ng	6/11/1925	459646	6/11/1995	450646	DECICTEDED	04.00.05			
or an	G/11/1323	403040	0/11/1995	459646	REGISTERED	01,03,05 16			
01 - Reagents for blood testing. 03 - Medicated shampoos for the scalp and hair; medicated soap; cold cream. 05 - Pharmaceutical preparations for humans; plasters for medical use; contrast media for x-ray treatment for medical purposes; medicated cotton; medicated cotton wool; medicated confectionery and foodstuffs; mineral waters for medicinal purposes. 16 - Medicated toitet paper.									
POWER BLASTS									
CANADA PLA21er	6/13/2002	1,143,857			ABANDONED	03,30			
03 - Breath fresheners; breath sprays; breat	h drops; mouth	vash; chewing gum a	ınd mints.						
30 - UNITED STATES PLA21el	12/31/2001	78/075 3/10	7/29/2003	2 744 700	DECICTEDED	20			
30 - Chewing gum and mints.	12/31/2001	101510,045	1128/2003	2,744,720	REGISTERED	. 30			
- -									
POWER BLASTS & Design UNITED STATES PLA21ek	40/0/0004	70/075 050	0/17/0000						
30 - Breath mints.	10/9/2001	76/975,350	6/17/2003	2,728,078	REGISTERED	30			
POWER BURSTS	044								
UNITED STATES PLA21eq	6/17/2003	78 /263 ,142			ALLOWED	03,30			
03 - Breath fresheners. 30 - Breath freshening mints.									
POWER STRIPS									
CANADA PLA21em	10/1/2002	1154451	5/21/2004	TMA610914	REGISTERED	03			
03 - Breath freshening dissolvable strips.			•						

UNITED STATES 03 - Breath freshe	PLA21en ining dissolvable strip	7/29/2002 ps.	76/435,638	1/27/2004	2,809,219	REGISTERED	03
PRECISELY RIGH	T						
UNITED STATES	PLA21oa		73/249,769	8/25/1981	1,166,031	REGISTERED	03
03 - Permanent w	aving preparations.						
SATURA				•			
JAPAN	PLA21lu		54704/94	11/29/1996	3223937	REGISTERED	03
03 - Soaps and the SOUTH AFRICA	e like; perfumery and PLA21Iw	incenses; cosmetic	s and tolletries.	9/9/1996	62/3687	REGISTERED	03
03 - SOUTH KOREA	PLA21lx	2/18/1972	1972-807	5/19/1972	40-26544	REGISTERED	03
cheeks, lipsticks, e	rfumes oils, perfume eyeliners, eyebrow pe dical purposes, depli	encils, mascaras, co	id creams, tollet cre	eams, skin cream		ce powders, rouges for an lotions, bath oils,	
TANZANIA	PLA21Iv			1/15/1996	239/68	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	PLA21le	7/8/1953	71/649,998	8/24/1954	594,339	REGISTERED	03
03 - Toilet cream. VENEZUELA	PLA21If			9/18/2002	130458	REGISTERED	03
03 - Chemical sub	stances, pharmaceut	tical preparations, pe	erfumery, cosmetics	s, toilet preparatio	ons, toilet soaps, sk	in cremes.	
SECRETO DEL MA	AR						
COLOMBIA	PLA21zx			11/15/1990	130307	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
SKIN DIET BY DO	ROTHY GRAY						
UNITED KINGDOM	PLA21oj	1/17/1993	986046	1/17/1993	986046	REGISTERED	03
03 - Non-medicate	d toilet preparations	and cosmetic prepa	rations, all for the a	pplication to the s	kin.		
SPIN	•						
DENMARK	PLA21ip	10/5/1 9 92	VA199207052	12/25/1992	VR199211822	REGISTERED	03
03 - FINLAND	PLA21lq	8/27/1992	R200302849	9/6/2003	127942	REGISTERED	03
03 -	· — — · · -	5/4/// /252		1.0.000			
GREECE	PLA21It	7/10/1992	109694	4/17/1996	109694	REGISTERED	03
03 - SWEDEN	PLA21ir			2/19/2003	246903	REGISTERED	03
03 - UNITED KINGDOM	PLA21Is	4/8/1994	1511781	4/8/1994	1511781	REGISTERED	03
03 -							
THE BUBBLE BAT	H THAT MAKE	S CETTING CL	EAN ALMOST	AS MUCH EI	IN AS GETTIN	C DIRTY!	
UNITED STATES	PLA21gu	3/12/2001	76/223,406	4/9/2002	2,558,541	REGISTERED	03
03 - Bubble bath p	reparations.						
TOP TO TOE CANADA		10/3/2001	1,117,534	11/2/2004	TMA624,292	REGISTERED	
TUB MATE							
UNITED STATES	PLA21 002	7/31/1998	75/530,378	2/22/2000	2,322,467	REGISTERED	28
28 - Plastic squeez	e toys and plastic flo	ating toys for use in	bath tubs, pools an	d other recreatio	nal water areas.		
UNITED STATES	PLA21nh	£/20/4000	75/730 003	3/28/2000	2 225 250	DECICTEDED	00
03 - Bubble bath p		6/30/1999	75/739,983	3/20/2000	2,336,260	REGISTERED	03
TUSSY	-111-						
CANADA	PLA21hx		148442	9/27/1929	TMDA047675	REGISTERED	03
	tions, toilet accessori	es and products for		G. 2.11 1.02.3	THEMOTION	INECIO I EI MED	US
an anne biobaidi		oo ama producto tot	pordonal Hygicite.				

CHILE	PLA21sx	6/20/1995	310.958	9/14/1995	450197	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Toilet soaps, cosmetics, totions and perfumery in general; dentifrices, pastes & creams for the teeth and skin, and generally all kinds of special substances and preparations used for the toilet and bath; depilatories and tonics for the hair; natural and artificial aromatic substances for burning; coloring articles for toilet use.								
COSTA RICA	PLA21ns		1900-4211703	12/16/1970	42117	REGISTERED	03	
conditioning prepara	eneral, cosmetics, beauty ations; suntan preparatio powder and rouge, vanity tions.	ns; depilatorie:	s; talcum powders; sa	chets: dentifric	es and mouthwashes	: astringents: tonics:	•	
JAMAIÇA	PLA21hy			8/29/1993	15331	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Soaps; perfume JAMAICA	ery, essential olls, cosme PLA21hz	tics, tolletries a	and toiletry accessorie	es, hair lotions; 11/4/1993	dentifrices, anti-pers	pirants. REGISTERED	05	
05 - Anti-perspirants MEXICO	and deodorants for pers PLA21Ic	onal use. 1/5/1996	251358	7/30/1998	582704	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Cosmetics and PARAGUAY	toiletries, deodorants, an PLA21id	tiperspirants fo 11/5/1996	or personal use, 22999	2/16/1998	200368	REGISTERED	03	
03 - All articles in Cl								
SOUTH KOREA	PLA21ia	2/27/1986	1986-3462	3/17/1997	139603	REGISTERED	05	
05 - Local Class 10 - UNITED STATES	- Deodorants. PLA21ie	1/26/1943	71/458,177	6/15/1943	401,915	REGISTERED	05	
05 - Deodorant. VENEZUELA	PLA21if			6/21/1996	24954-F	REGISTERED	05	
05 - PAKISTAN 05	N/A	not known	not known	9/9/1986	61599	REGISTERED?		
MIGHT BE ABANDO PAKISTAN 03	ONED, IF NOT RENEWE N/A	D BY 9/9/1996 not known	6 not known	9/9/1986	61600	REGISTERED?		
MIGHT BE ABANDO	NED, IF NOT RENEWE	D BY 9/9/1996	3					
THAILAND		not known	not known	9/13/1994	Kor17829	REGISTERED	03	
MIGHT BE ABANDO	NED, IF NOT RENEWE	D BY 9/13/200)4·					
TUSSY Stylized								
CHILE	PLA21nr			9/14/1995	450197	REGISTERED	03	
03 - Toilet soaps, cosmetics, lotions and perfumery in general; dentifrices, pastes and creams for the teeth and skin, and generally all kinds of special substances and preparations used for the toilet and bath; depilatories and tonics for the hair; natural and artificial aromatic substances for burning; coloring articles for toilet use.								
TUSSY (with daisy des	sign)							
PAKISTAN PAKISTAN	N/A N/A	not known	not known	9/9/1998	64566	REGISTERED		
FANGTAN	N/A	not known	not known	9/9/1998	64567	REGISTERED		
TUSSY (and design)								
PAKISTAN	N/A	not known	not known	9/9/1986	64657	REGISTERED?		
MIGHT BE ABANDONED, IF NOT RENEWED BY 9/9/1996								
UN ECLAT DE BINACA RAFRAICHT L'HALEIN INSTANTEMENT								
CANADA 03 - Breath freshener	PLA21eg	5/28/2000	1017090	6/13/2001	TMA546547	REGISTERED	03	
WHISPER WAVE		######=						
UNITED STATES		6/29/1988	73/737,145	2/7/1989	1,523,120	REGISTERED	03	

RECORDED: 01/26/2007